## Acknowledgment and Agreement to be Bound

The undersigned acknowledges that the securities listed in the table below (the "**escrow securities**") have been or will be transferred to it and that the escrow securities are subject to an Escrow Agreement dated January 24, 2019 (the "**Escrow Agreement**").

For other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned agrees to be bound by the Escrow Agreement in respect of the escrow securities, as if it were an original signatory to the Escrow Agreement.

Dated at Vancouver, British Columbia on July 20, 2020.

## **CREST RESOURCES INC.**

Mh Authorized Signatory

Authorized Signatory

**Escrow Securities** 

| Pre-Transfer Securityholder | Class and Type | Number    |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------|
| Richard Penn                | Common Shares  | 800,001   |
| Roman Rubin                 | Common Shares  | 800,000   |
| Renat Mataev                | Common Shares  | 600,000   |
| Alexander Tarasov           | Common Shares  | 800,000   |
| Total                       |                | 3,000,001 |